



EUROPEAN MEDICINES AGENCY
SCIENCE MEDICINES HEALTH

7 February 2012
EMA/99021/2012

Questions and answers relating to Open Tender Procedure – EMA/2011/35/DIS

Table of contents

Questions and answers	2
Document history.....	3



Questions and answers

No.	Question	Answer
1	On page p.4 you make reference to the following requirement: - <i>E-books to be selected by title rather than by package</i> We publish around 13 titles of interest but the discount will increase based on the number of titles chosen. We can provide costs per title, but these will change according to the number of products you chose. Please can you explain how we should proceed.	The Agency must be able to select Electronic books by title rather than being forced to purchase titles as part of a package.
2	On page 19, you provide a list of 16 products. We would be able to provide you with 11 of these, plus a few more not mentioned. Should we include the extra titles or just the ones you list?	Please only provide the information requested – i.e. availability of the titles included in the list. Any additional title information or pricing provided will not be taken into account for the evaluation of your tender.
3	On page 23, Annex IIb, Scenario for Lot 2, there are only 5 titles. Shall we extend this for all the titles we can offer since we would like to provide you with pricing for all our relevant products, not just the 5 listed?	Please only provide the cost information for the the titles included in the list. Any additional title or pricing provided will not be taken into account for the evaluation of your tender.
4	On Annex IIb, you ask for pricing on Single-user, B -5 concurrent users and C-10 concurrent users. Normally, we would provide pricing on unlimited usage but please can you confirm if you are expecting pricing on 5 cc and 10 cc users? We do not provide pricing on a single named user since we don't offer this to government institutions.	Please provide pricing for each of the columns "Single User", "5cc Users" and "10 cc users". If the price is the same for all three please enter the same price in the respective fields. Please note, the costing sheet needs to be complete in order for the Agency to be able to take this information into account for the evaluation of your tender.

Document history

Version	Who	When	What
0.1	Franziska Teichert	07/02/2012	Questions 1-4